The Tavistock and Portman

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

23-24262

Date response sent

21/09/23

Subject Electronic Health Record System in Use

Details of enquiry

- 1. Does the trust use an Electronic Health Record (EHR) for clinical documentation?
- 2. If yes to (1), who is the principal software provider for this record system?
- 3. If yes to (1), which EHR system is currently in use?
- 4. If yes to (1), is this EHR system used across all clinical departments and sites in the trust?
- 5. If no to (1), does the trust have a timeline to implement an EHR system?
- 6. If the trust has plans to implement a new EHR system, which software provider has been chosen to provide an EHR system?

Response sent

- 1. Does the trust use an Electronic Health Record (EHR) for clinical documentation? Yes
- 2. If yes to (1), who is the principal software provider for this record system? Advanced Healthcare
- 3. If yes to (1), which EHR system is currently in use? Carenotes
- 4. If yes to (1), is this EHR system used across all clinical departments and sites in the trust? Yes
- 5. If no to (1), does the trust have a timeline to implement an EHR system? Not applicable. See above response.
- If the trust has plans to implement a new EHR system, which software provider has been chosen to provide an EHR system?
 Not applicable. See above response.